
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :08Z005 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct  9 2008
CONTRACT NO :007616 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Oct 21 2008
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3197
HWY :SR 026 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 26
PALOUSE RIVER BR - DECK REPAIR

08Z005

PENHALL COMPANY N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO.
13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 2208 MAY LN

99216-1676 97850-9501

PROJECT : MUKILTEO   WA  982755846 SPOKANE   WA  992100425 LA GRANDE   OR  978500428

COUNTY(S) :ADAMS,WHITMAN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

09/29/2008
11:56

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0026(027)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -11.11 % 2.22 % 0.00 %

40,000.00 -5,000.00 46,000.00 1,000.00 45,000.00 0.0045,000.00

30.0000
2 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB

21.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 5.0000 -66.67 % 23.0000 53.33 %

630.00 315.00 105.00 -210.00 483.00 168.00
15.0000
315.00

1.0000
3 REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

2108.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 1.0500 -30.00 % 1.0000 -33.33 %

2,108.00 -1,054.00 2,213.40 -948.60 2,108.00 -1,054.00
1.5000

3,162.00

2.0000
4 REMOVING PAINT LINE

1780.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 1.6000 6.67 % 1.5000 0.00 %

3,560.00 890.00 2,848.00 178.00 2,670.00 0.00
1.5000

2,670.00

STRUCTURE

12.0000
5 MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY

1590.0000 C.F. -70.00 % 34.0000 -15.00 % 49.0000 22.50 %

19,080.00 -44,520.00 54,060.00 -9,540.00 77,910.00 14,310.00
40.0000

63,600.00

85.0000
6 FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY

1060.0000 S.Y. 88.89 % 50.0000 11.11 % 88.0000 95.56 %

90,100.00 42,400.00 53,000.00 5,300.00 93,280.00 45,580.00
45.0000

47,700.00

125.0000
7 SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE

1060.0000 S.Y. 47.06 % 80.0000 -5.88 % 46.0000 -45.88 %

132,500.00 42,400.00 84,800.00 -5,300.00 48,760.00 -41,340.00
85.0000

90,100.00

1.0000
8 FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 1 DECK REPAIR

920.0000 S.F. -97.50 % 40.0000 0.00 % 17.0000 -57.50 %

920.00 -35,880.00 36,800.00 0.00 15,640.00 -21,160.00
40.0000

36,800.00

50.0000
9 FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 2 DECK REPAIR

110.0000 S.F. -58.33 % 48.0000 -60.00 % 53.0000 -55.83 %

5,500.00 -7,700.00 5,280.00 -7,920.00 5,830.00 -7,370.00
120.0000
13,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :08Z005 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct  9 2008
CONTRACT NO :007616 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Oct 21 2008
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3197
HWY :SR 026 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 26
PALOUSE RIVER BR - DECK REPAIR

08Z005

PENHALL COMPANY N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO.
13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 2208 MAY LN

99216-1676 97850-9501

PROJECT : MUKILTEO   WA  982755846 SPOKANE   WA  992100425 LA GRANDE   OR  978500428

COUNTY(S) :ADAMS,WHITMAN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

09/29/2008
11:56

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0026(027)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE
10  FORCE ACCOUNT FORMS FOR FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
11 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

70.00 70.00 70.0070.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

15.0000
12 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

676.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % 40.0000 300.00 % 38.6500 286.50 %

10,140.00 3,380.00 27,040.00 20,280.00 26,127.40 19,367.40
10.0000
6,760.00

300.0000
13 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28

70.0000 TON 150.00 % 550.0000 358.33 % 522.2000 335.17 %

21,000.00 12,600.00 38,500.00 30,100.00 36,554.00 28,154.00
120.0000
8,400.00

14 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
15 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

168.00 168.00 168.00168.00

30.0000
16 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL

80.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 35.0000 40.00 % 25.0000 0.00 %

2,400.00 400.00 2,800.00 800.00 2,000.00 0.00
25.0000
2,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING
17 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

TRAFFIC

100.0000
18 EXTRUDED CURB

21.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 40.0000 -50.00 % 5.0000 -93.75 %

2,100.00 420.00 840.00 -840.00 105.00 -1,575.00
80.0000
1,680.00

1,000.0000
19  TYPE B GUARDRAIL CONNECTION

4.0000 EACH 100.00 % 1,020.0000 104.00 % 970.0000 94.00 %

4,000.00 2,000.00 4,080.00 2,080.00 3,880.00 1,880.00
500.0000
2,000.00

20.0000
20 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

564.0000 L.F. 11.11 % 19.2000 6.67 % 16.0000 -11.11 %

11,280.00 1,128.00 10,828.80 676.80 9,024.00 -1,128.00
18.0000

10,152.00

2.0000
21  RESETTING TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

564.0000 L.F. -60.00 % 7.1000 42.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

1,128.00 -1,692.00 4,004.40 1,184.40 2,256.00 -564.00
5.0000

2,820.00

0.5000
22 PAINT LINE

2867.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 0.7500 87.50 % 0.3300 -17.50 %

1,433.50 286.70 2,150.25 1,003.45 946.11 -200.69
0.4000

1,146.80

10.0000
23 PAINTED STOP LINE

24.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 3.7000 -53.75 % 7.3300 -8.37 %

240.00 48.00 88.80 -103.20 175.92 -16.08
8.0000
192.00

1.0000
24 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

2244.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 0.5300 32.50 % 0.5000 25.00 %

2,244.00 1,346.40 1,189.32 291.72 1,122.00 224.40
0.4000
897.60

25  TEMPORARY SIGNAL/ILLUMINATION SYSTEM
L.S. 0.00 % -10.00 % -44.44 %

45,000.00 0.00 40,500.00 -4,500.00 25,000.00 -20,000.0045,000.00

1,500.0000
26 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

2.0000 EACH -50.00 % 1,575.0000 -47.50 % 1,500.0000 -50.00 %

3,000.00 -3,000.00 3,150.00 -2,850.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00
3,000.0000
6,000.00
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1.0000
27 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

2496.0000 HR -60.00 % 1.0500 -58.00 % 1.0000 -60.00 %

2,496.00 -3,744.00 2,620.80 -3,619.20 2,496.00 -3,744.00
2.5000

6,240.00
28 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. 33.33 % -20.00 % 88.67 %

20,000.00 5,000.00 12,000.00 -3,000.00 28,300.00 13,300.0015,000.00

15.0000
29 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

363.0000 S.F. 36.36 % 8.9000 -19.09 % 8.5000 -22.73 %

5,445.00 1,452.00 3,230.70 -762.30 3,085.50 -907.50
11.0000
3,993.00

OTHER ITEMS
30 STRUCTURE SURVEYING

L.S. -20.00 % 66.00 % -50.00 %

4,000.00 -1,000.00 8,300.00 3,300.00 2,500.00 -2,500.005,000.00

500.0000
31 ADJUST CATCH BASIN

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % 350.0000 -30.00 % 775.0000 55.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 700.00 -300.00 1,550.00 550.00
500.0000
1,000.00

32 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00
33 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
34 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
35 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 50.00 % -25.00 % 1,100.00 %

1,500.00 500.00 750.00 -250.00 12,000.00 11,000.001,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
36 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

300.00 300.00 300.00300.00

$445,345.50 2.53% $460,420.47 6.00% $464,343.93 6.90%$434,369.40CONTRACT TOTAL

$464,343.93$445,345.50 $460,420.47BASE TOTAL 2.53% 6.00% 6.90%$434,369.40


